

1  
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).10162-10164/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2011 in AS No.  
432/2001,ASMP No.1083/2010,CO No.5278/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

M/S DELTA TUBES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.SEC.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,AOR.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, both on the prayer for  
interim relief, as also on the Special Leave  
Petitions.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar