

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10162-10164/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2011 in AS No.432/2001,ASMP No.1083/2010,CO No.5278/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S DELTA TUBES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.SEC.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Sh. Narender Hooda, AAG.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

As prayed for, the matter is adjourned for three weeks.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master