

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10162-10164/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/10/2011
in AS No. 432/2001& CO No. 5278/2010 in AS No. 432/2001 in ASMP No.
1083/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P at Hyderabad)

(s) M/S DELTA TUBES P.LTD.

Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) STATE OF HARYANA TR.SEC.& ANR

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Adinarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG
For Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit in these petitions. The Special
Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2014.07.12
11:45:39 IST
Reason: